

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 3201 of 2019

Ram Sadhu Ram & Others

... .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

... .. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioners

: Mr. Vikram Singh, Advocate

Order No. 05 : Dated 21st November, 2019

At the time of call of the matter, again prayer for adjournment has been made on behalf of Mr. Mahesh Tewari, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Accordingly, this case be listed in the next week.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

Birendra/