

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 3201 of 2019

Ram Sadhu Ram & Ors. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Vikram Singh, Advocate

For the Resp. Nos. 7 to 9 & 13 to 18 : Mr. Rishi Ranjan Vats, Advocate

07/03.03.2025

I.A. No. 1477 of 2021

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that since the present interlocutory application was filed about four years back, he does not press the same at this belated stage.

2. Considering the said submission, the present interlocutory application is dismissed as not pressed.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Ritesh