

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.3201 of 2019

Ram Sadhu Ram & Ors.

... ... **Petitioners**

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Vikram Singh, Advocate

For the Respondent(s):

Mr. Rishi Ranjan Vats, Advocate

08/ 21.04.2026

List this case after two weeks, as prayed for.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

21st April, 2026
Prashant.