

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

WP(C) No.3201 of 2019

Ram Sadhu Ram and Others ... **Petitioner(s).**
Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Others ... **Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Advocate

For Resp. 7-9, 13-18 : Mr. Abhinay Kumar, Advocate

.....

09 /09.06.2026: Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the respondent nos. 10, 11 and 12 are dead. He prays for some time to take appropriate steps.

2. Prayer is allowed.

3. In the meantime, rest of the private respondents are directed to file their counter affidavits.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

09.06.2026
Tanuj